

Assembly

Distr.: General 21 July 2016

Original: English

Twenty-second session

Kingston, 11-22 July 2016

Decision of the Assembly of the International Seabed Authority concerning the appointment of the Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority

The Assembly of the International Seabed Authority,

Acting in accordance with article 160, paragraph 2 (b), of the United Nations Convention on the Law of the Sea of 10 December 1982, 1

Elects, by acclamation, Mr. Michael William Lodge (United Kingdom) as Secretary-General of the International Seabed Authority for a four-year term from 1 January 2017 to 31 December 2020.

159th meeting 21 July 2016

¹ United Nations, Treaty Series, vol. 1833, No. 31363.



